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Nonfarm Wage and Salary Employment (SA)
Total Resident Employment (SA)

Ul Covered Total Employment
Ul Covered Private Employment

Unemployment

Unemployment (SA)
Percent Unemployed (SA)

Initial Claims
Continued Weeks Claimed

Total Average Weekly Wage
Private Average Weekly Wage

Average Weekly Earnings (Construction)
Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing)

Employer Contributions
Benefits Paid

Average Weekly Benefit Amount
End of Month Balance

Not seasonally adjusted

Denver-Boulder-Greeley
US City Average
(Most current data available for all categories)

Colorado LMI Data Overview

Employment
Nov-17 Oct-17
2,663,300 2,661,500
2,948,153 2,939,449
Q22017 Q12017
2,605,037 2,558,566
2,189,281 2,149,881

Nov-17
86,945
2.9%

Oct-17
9,132
93,162

Q2 2017
$1,042
$1,052

Nov-17
$939.69

$1,096.86

Oct-17

$55,338,471
$33,386,138

$427.32

Jan-Junl?

252.760
244.076

Oct-17
81,374
2.7%

Sep-17
6,893
77,733

Q12017
$1,136
$1,153

Oct-17
$939.66

$1,107.00

CO Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund

Sep-17

$2,616,963
$28,990,953

$426.25

Jul-Dec16

248.095
241.237

Nov-16
2,618,000
2,818,761

Q2 2016
2,547,450
2,137,860

Nov-16
88,592
3.0%

Oct-16
10,589
112,323

Q2 2016
$1,000
$1,007

Nov-16
$910.96

$1,180.95

Oct-16

$56,706,974
$36,320,398

$418.24

$792,168,804 $776,096,063 $708,819,452

Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers

% Change from previous:
Jan-Junl16

245.191
238.778

November 2017
Change from previous:
Period Year
1,800 45,300
8,704 129,392
46,471 57,587
39,400 51,421

Change from previous:

Period
5,571
0.2

2,239
15,429

Year
(1,647)
(0.1)

(1,457)

(19,161)

Wages and Earnings

Change from previous:

Period
($94)
($101)

$0.03

($10.14)

Year
$42
$45

$28.73

($84.09)

Change from previous:

Period

$52,721,508
$4,395,186

$1.07

$16,072,741

Period
1.9%
1.2%

Year

($1,368,503)
($2,934,260)

$9.08

$83,349,352

Year
3.1%
2.2%



