

Colorado LMI Data Overview November 2017

	Emplo	yment			
				Change fro	m previous:
	Nov-17	Oct-17	Nov-16	Period	Year
Nonfarm Wage and Salary Employment (SA)	2,663,300	2,661,500	2,618,000	1,800	45,300
Total Resident Employment (SA)	2,948,153	2,939,449	2,818,761	8,704	129,392
	Q2 2017	Q1 2017	Q2 2016		
UI Covered Total Employment	2,605,037	2,558,566	2,547,450	46,471	57,587
UI Covered Private Employment	2,189,281	2,149,881	2,137,860	39,400	51,421
	TT				
	Unemp	oyment			
		6 			m previous:
	Nov-17	Oct-17	Nov-16	Period	Year
Unemployment (SA)	86,945	81,374	88,592	5,571	(1,647)
Percent Unemployed (SA)	2.9%	2.7%	3.0%	0.2	(0.1)
	Oct-17	Sep-17	Oct-16		
Initial Claims	9,132	6,893	10,589	2,239	(1,457)
Continued Weeks Claimed	93,162	77,733	112,323	15,429	(19,161)
	Wages and	Earnings			
	Wages and	l Earnings		Change fro	m previous:
	Q2 2017	Q1 2017	Q2 2016	Period	Year
Total Average Weekly Wage	Q2 2017 \$1,042	Q1 2017 \$1,136	\$1,000	Period (\$94)	Year \$42
Total Average Weekly Wage Private Average Weekly Wage	Q2 2017	Q1 2017		Period	Year
Private Average Weekly Wage	Q2 2017 \$1,042 \$1,052 Nov-17	Q1 2017 \$1,136 \$1,153 Oct-17	\$1,000 \$1,007 Nov-16	Period (\$94) (\$101)	Year \$42
Private Average Weekly Wage Average Weekly Earnings (Construction)	Q2 2017 \$1,042 \$1,052 Nov-17 \$939.69	Q1 2017 \$1,136 \$1,153 Oct-17 \$939.66	\$1,000 \$1,007 Nov-16 \$910.96	Period (\$94) (\$101) \$0.03	Year \$42 \$45 \$28.73
Private Average Weekly Wage Average Weekly Earnings (Construction) Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing)	Q2 2017 \$1,042 \$1,052 Nov-17 \$939.69 \$1,096.86	Q1 2017 \$1,136 \$1,153 Oct-17 \$939.66 \$1,107.00	\$1,000 \$1,007 Nov-16 \$910.96 \$1,180.95	Period (\$94) (\$101)	Year \$42 \$45
Private Average Weekly Wage Average Weekly Earnings (Construction) Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing)	Q2 2017 \$1,042 \$1,052 Nov-17 \$939.69	Q1 2017 \$1,136 \$1,153 Oct-17 \$939.66 \$1,107.00	\$1,000 \$1,007 Nov-16 \$910.96 \$1,180.95	Period (\$94) (\$101) \$0.03 (\$10.14)	Year \$42 \$45 \$28.73 (\$84.09)
Private Average Weekly Wage Average Weekly Earnings (Construction) Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing)	Q2 2017 \$1,042 \$1,052 Nov-17 \$939.69 \$1,096.86	Q1 2017 \$1,136 \$1,153 Oct-17 \$939.66 \$1,107.00	\$1,000 \$1,007 Nov-16 \$910.96 \$1,180.95	Period (\$94) (\$101) \$0.03 (\$10.14)	Year \$42 \$45 \$28.73
Private Average Weekly Wage Average Weekly Earnings (Construction) Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing)	Q2 2017 \$1,042 \$1,052 Nov-17 \$939.69 \$1,096.86 employment I	Q1 2017 \$1,136 \$1,153 Oct-17 \$939.66 \$1,107.00 nsurance Tru	\$1,000 \$1,007 Nov-16 \$910.96 \$1,180.95 st Fund	Period (\$94) (\$101) \$0.03 (\$10.14)	Year \$42 \$45 \$28.73 (\$84.09)
Private Average Weekly Wage Average Weekly Earnings (Construction) Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing) CO Une	Q2 2017 \$1,042 \$1,052 Nov-17 \$939.69 \$1,096.86 employment I	Q1 2017 \$1,136 \$1,153 Oct-17 \$939.66 \$1,107.00 nsurance Tru	\$1,000 \$1,007 Nov-16 \$910.96 \$1,180.95 ist Fund Oct-16	Period (\$94) (\$101) \$0.03 (\$10.14) Change fro Period	Year \$42 \$45 \$28.73 (\$84.09) m previous: Year
Average Weekly Wage Average Weekly Earnings (Construction) Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing) CO Une	Q2 2017 \$1,042 \$1,052 Nov-17 \$939.69 \$1,096.86 employment I Oct-17 \$55,338,471	Q1 2017 \$1,136 \$1,153 Oct-17 \$939.66 \$1,107.00 nsurance Tru Sep-17 \$2,616,963	\$1,000 \$1,007 Nov-16 \$910.96 \$1,180.95 st Fund Oct-16 \$56,706,974	Period (\$94) (\$101) \$0.03 (\$10.14) Change fro Period \$52,721,508	Year \$42 \$45 \$28.73 (\$84.09) m previous: Year (\$1,368,503)
Average Weekly Earnings (Construction) Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing) CO Une Employer Contributions Benefits Paid Average Weekly Benefit Amount	Q2 2017 \$1,042 \$1,052 Nov-17 \$939.69 \$1,096.86 employment I Oct-17 \$55,338,471 \$33,386,138 \$427.32	Q1 2017 \$1,136 \$1,153 Oct-17 \$939.66 \$1,107.00 nsurance Tru Sep-17 \$2,616,963 \$28,990,953 \$426.25	\$1,000 \$1,007 Nov-16 \$910.96 \$1,180.95 set Fund Oct-16 \$56,706,974 \$36,320,398 \$418.24	Period (\$94) (\$101) \$0.03 (\$10.14) Change fro Period \$52,721,508 \$4,395,186	Year \$42 \$45 \$28.73 (\$84.09) m previous: Year (\$1,368,503) (\$2,934,260)
Average Weekly Earnings (Construction) Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing) CO Une Employer Contributions Benefits Paid Average Weekly Benefit Amount End of Month Balance	Q2 2017 \$1,042 \$1,052 Nov-17 \$939.69 \$1,096.86 employment I Oct-17 \$55,338,471 \$33,386,138 \$427.32 \$792,168,804	Q1 2017 \$1,136 \$1,153 Oct-17 \$939.66 \$1,107.00 nsurance Tru Sep-17 \$2,616,963 \$28,990,953 \$426.25 \$776,096,063	\$1,000 \$1,007 Nov-16 \$910.96 \$1,180.95 sst Fund Oct-16 \$56,706,974 \$36,320,398 \$418.24 \$708,819,452	Period (\$94) (\$101) \$0.03 (\$10.14) Change fro Period \$52,721,508 \$4,395,186 \$1.07	Year \$42 \$45 \$28.73 (\$84.09) m previous: Year (\$1,368,503) (\$2,934,260) \$9.08
Average Weekly Earnings (Construction) Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing) CO Une Employer Contributions Benefits Paid Average Weekly Benefit Amount End of Month Balance Consumer	Q2 2017 \$1,042 \$1,052 Nov-17 \$939.69 \$1,096.86 employment I Oct-17 \$55,338,471 \$33,386,138 \$427.32	Q1 2017 \$1,136 \$1,153 Oct-17 \$939.66 \$1,107.00 nsurance Tru Sep-17 \$2,616,963 \$28,990,953 \$426.25 \$776,096,063	\$1,000 \$1,007 Nov-16 \$910.96 \$1,180.95 sst Fund Oct-16 \$56,706,974 \$36,320,398 \$418.24 \$708,819,452	Period (\$94) (\$101) \$0.03 (\$10.14) Change fro Period \$52,721,508 \$4,395,186 \$1.07 \$16,072,741	Year \$42 \$45 \$28.73 (\$84.09) m previous: Year (\$1,368,503) (\$2,934,260) \$9.08 \$83,349,352
Average Weekly Earnings (Construction) Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing) CO Une Employer Contributions Benefits Paid Average Weekly Benefit Amount End of Month Balance	Q2 2017 \$1,042 \$1,052 Nov-17 \$939.69 \$1,096.86 employment I Oct-17 \$55,338,471 \$33,386,138 \$427.32 \$792,168,804	Q1 2017 \$1,136 \$1,153 Oct-17 \$939.66 \$1,107.00 nsurance Tru Sep-17 \$2,616,963 \$28,990,953 \$426.25 \$776,096,063	\$1,000 \$1,007 Nov-16 \$910.96 \$1,180.95 sst Fund Oct-16 \$56,706,974 \$36,320,398 \$418.24 \$708,819,452	Period (\$94) (\$101) \$0.03 (\$10.14) Change fro Period \$52,721,508 \$4,395,186 \$1.07 \$16,072,741	Year \$42 \$45 \$28.73 (\$84.09) m previous: Year (\$1,368,503) (\$2,934,260) \$9.08
Average Weekly Earnings (Construction) Average Weekly Earnings (Manufacturing) CO Une Employer Contributions Benefits Paid Average Weekly Benefit Amount End of Month Balance Consumer	Q2 2017 \$1,042 \$1,052 Nov-17 \$939.69 \$1,096.86 employment I Oct-17 \$55,338,471 \$33,386,138 \$427.32 \$792,168,804 Price Index fo	Q1 2017 \$1,136 \$1,153 Oct-17 \$939.66 \$1,107.00 nsurance Tru Sep-17 \$2,616,963 \$28,990,953 \$426.25 \$776,096,063 or All Urban	\$1,000 \$1,007 Nov-16 \$910.96 \$1,180.95 st Fund Oct-16 \$56,706,974 \$36,320,398 \$418.24 \$708,819,452	Period (\$94) (\$101) \$0.03 (\$10.14) Change fro Period \$52,721,508 \$4,395,186 \$1.07 \$16,072,741	Year \$42 \$45 \$28.73 (\$84.09) m previous: Year (\$1,368,503) (\$2,934,260) \$9.08 \$83,349,352

(Most current data available for all categories)